

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5320/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2010 in CONTC No.570/2009 of the  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification,impleadment as party  
respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 100 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and impleadment as party respondent and office  
report)  
(for final disposal)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 24 of 2013 in S.L.P.(C)No.5320/2011

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

Ms.Neha Kapoor, Adv.

Mr.Avijit Patnaik, Adv.

Md.Asfar Heyat Warsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

State

Impleading party

Mr.Sanjib Panigrahi,Adv.

For Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv

Impleading party

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sushant K.Yadav, Adv.

Mohd.Muztaba, Adv.

For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C)No.5320/2011:

Application for modification/clarification of the order dated  
21.09.2011 filed by the State of Orissa is rejected.

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C)NO.5320/2011:

Shri S.R.Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant,  
on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the application  
for impleadment (filed by Ms.Asha G.Nair, advocate).

Permission sought for is granted.

Application for impleadment is disposed of as withdrawn.

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in W.P.(C)No.100/2011:

Shri Sanjeeb Panigrahi, learned counsel appearing for the applicants, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the applications for impleadment (filed Mr.Sidharth Chaudhary, advocate) both in the Special Leave Petition as well as in the Writ Petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

Applications for impleadment are disposed of as withdrawn.

Ms.Kirti Renu Mishra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State of Orissa submits that she intends to take appropriate instructions from the officers of the State Government insofar as the orders passed by this Court on 21.09.2011 is concerned.

Call the matters on Tuesday, the 5th February, 2013.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master