

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 32905-32907 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE
HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS AS PER LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DATED
1.3.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32905-32907/2017 (XI-A)

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Aarti Krupa Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Aarti Krupa Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 32905-32907/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that fresh steps have
been taken for effecting service of notice on respondent nos. 2 and
3. The Registry to verify and process the matter further.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER