

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.100/2011 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2011

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 23928/2021

IA No. 23928/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 1/2011 - STAY APPLICATION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.24/2013 In C.A. No. 2800/2014 (XI-A)W.P.(C) No.140/2013 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 29756/2022

IA No. 29756/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) Nos.32905-32907/2017 (XI-A)

Date : 02-03-2023 This appeal/petitions was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narinder Hooda, Sr.Adv.
In WP(C)No.140/13 Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Bano Deswal, Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Kumar Bogisam, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)
For State of Orissa Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 23.03.2023.

The parties may prepare joint compilation of the relevant case laws and file the same before the next date of hearing.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**