

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2800/2014

SATYAJIT DAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR TRIPATHY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 762/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 140/2013 (X)  
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 03-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 762/2025

in W.P.(C) No. 140/2013 : Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.  
Mr. Bogisam Sriniwasan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Sarvjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 762/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 140/2013

List on 17.12.2025.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)